

CS:2295/2016

25.07.2017

Present: Shri Nitin Kumar proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Shri Ravi Mishra proxy counsel for the defendant.

Reply not filed and date is requested by proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

At request put up for filing reply and arguments on the application u/s 148&151 of CPC on 13.12.2017.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/25.07.2017