

CS 2295/16
MUKUT MANI
Vs.
NATIONAL INS. CO.LTD.

07.02.2023

Present : Mr. Manoj Kumar, Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for
defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant in support of his
contention has placed on record the judgment passed by the
Hon'ble Supreme Court titled as "***Milkhi Ram Vs. Himachal
Pradesh State Electricity Board***". Copy supplied.

Put up for consideration/ purpose fixed on
20.03.2023.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/07.02.2023