

CS 2295/16
MUKUT MANI
Vs.
NATIONAL INS.CO.LTD.

20.03.2023

Present : None for plaintiff.

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Jha, Proxy counsel for
defendant.

The matter is fixed for arguments on the
maintainability of the present suit.

However, since none has appeared for the plaintiff,
let the matter be listed for arguments on maintainability in view
of the bar under Industrial Dispute Act on **15.05.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/20.03.2023