

06.04.2023

Present: None for plaintiff.
 Defendant no.2 in person.

Advocates are on strike today.

Put up for admission & denial of documents and framing of
issues on 25.07.2023.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
06.04.2023