

19

CS No. 2295/16

MUKUT MANI Vs. NATIONAL INS.CO.LTD.

19.09.2023

The case file received by way of transfer vide order no. 35/G-I/Gaz-IA/DHC/2023 dated 29.08.2023. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Kunal Manav, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he is ready with the argument on maintainability of the present suit.

Nobody appeared on behalf of the defendant.

One last and final opportunity is given to the defendant to appear and argue on the maintainability of the present suit on the ground of jurisdiction of this court.

Put up on **21.10.2023**.

(Vikas Garg)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/19.09.2023