

PRAGYA AGARWAL Vs. DEEPANKAR

24.05.2024

Pr: Sh. Amit Kumar, Id. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Ms. Rajesh Kumar, Id. Counsel for defendants

PW/Plaintiff Ms. Prayga Agarwal in person.

Statement of plaintiff Ms. Prayga Agarwal recorded as PW1 and her further cross-examination is deferred for the reasons mentioned therein.

Put up for remaining cross-examination of PW1 on 01.07.2024

(Pooja Jain)

ADJ-03(East)

KKD Courts-24.05.2024