

08.08.2024

Pr: None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Rajesh, Id. Counsel for the defendant with defendant.

Matter was fixed for cross-examination of PW1. Perusal of last order sheet reveals that date was given as per convenience of both the parties.

Be awaited and be taken up after lunch.

(Pooja Jain)

District Judge-03

Court Room No. 206, N/B

East District, KKD Courts

Delhi. 08.08.2024

At 2.10 p.m.

Pr: None for the plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

Despite repeated calls none has appeared on behalf of plaintiff.

In the larger interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to lead entire PE, however, subject to cost of Rs.2000/- to be deposited in DLSA by the plaintiff.

Put up for PE on 02.09.2024.

(Pooja Jain)

District Judge-03

Court Room No. 206, N/B

East District, KKD Courts

Delhi. 08.08.2024