

13.12.2024

Present: Shri Nikhil Kataria, Id. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff.
Shri Mordwaj Tiwari, proxy counsel for defendant.

Evidence affidavot of PW2 and PW3 filed. Copy has already
been supplied.

It is submitted by proxy counsel for defendant that he has
received copy of evidence affidavit only on day before yesterday and the
main counsel is not available today due to some personal difficulty.
Hence, adjournment is sought.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is
granted to defendant to cross examine the plaintiff's witnesses on
NDOH, failing which legal consequences shall follow.

Put up for PE on 09.01.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
13.12.2024