

SMT MUNI DEVI Vs. SH ARUN KUMAR PANDIT

09.01.2026

Present : Ms. Khushboo, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1.

Memo of appearance has been filed on behalf of the defendant no.
1.

As per the report of the Ahlmad, defendant no. 2 could not be served due to an incomplete address.

Let fresh summons for settlement of issues of the amended plaint be issued to defendant no. 2 through all permissible modes, subject to filing of PF/RC/Speed Post charges.

Summons be also issued *dasti*.

Put up for further proceedings on **27.02.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/09.01.2026