

SMT MUNI DEVI Vs. SH ARUN KUMAR PANDIT

09.04.2026

Present : Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the matter is pending before the Mediation Centre and that the next date of hearing before the mediator is 21.04.2026. He seeks an adjournment.

Put up on **01.06.2026.**

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/09.04.2026